



EDMUND G. BROWN JR. GOVERNOR

MATTHEW RODRIQUEZ SECRETARY FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

November 15, 2016

Mr. Enrique Zaldivar, Director Department of Public Works City of Los Angeles 1149 South Broadway Street, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor Los Angeles, CA 90015-2213

## CHANGE OF VENUE FOR BOARD PUBLIC HEARING – REVISED TENTATIVE WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS (WDRs) AND NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES) PERMIT - CITY OF LOS ANGELES, HYPERION TREATMENT PLANT (NPDES PERMIT NO. CA0109991, CI-1492)

Notice is hereby given that the Board Meeting of the Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region scheduled for **December 08, 2016**, has been relocated to the following location:

## Simi Valley Council Chambers 2929 Tapo Canyon Road Simi Valley, California

The agenda for the meeting will be posted on the Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board's website (<u>http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles/board\_info/agenda/index.shtml</u>) at least 10 days prior to the meeting.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (213) 620-2083 or Steven Webb at (213) 576-6793.

Sincerely,

Gib Mort

Cris Morris, P.E., Chief Municipal Permitting Unit (NPDES)

IRMA MUÑOZ, CHAIR | SAMUEL UNGER, EXECUTIVE OFFICER

## **Mailing List**

Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9, Permits Branch (WTR-5)NOAA, National Marine Fisheries Service Department of Interior, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service State Water Resources Control Board State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water Department of Fish and Wildlife, Region 5 California State Parks and Recreation California Coastal Conservancy California Coastal Commission, South Coast Region Heal the Bay **Environment Now** Natural Resources Defense Council U.S. Army Corps of Engineers U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Los Angeles County Department of Public Works Southern California Coastal Water Research Project Los Angeles Waterkeeper United Water Water Replenishment District of Southern California City of Los Angeles, Bureau of Sanitation City of Los Angeles, Department of Water and Power Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts Surfriders Foundation